
 

 

Montcalm County Great Start Readiness Program 

 
Contact List Update 09/28/22 

 

GSRP Early Childhood Contact/MAISD Program Administrator  

Cari O’Connor, LMSW, CAADC, CPS 

Email: coconnor@maisd.com Phone: 616-225-6278 

Montcalm Area ISD 

621 New Street, Stanton, MI 48888 

 

GSRP MAISD Early Childhood Specialist  

Cyndi Parker 

Email: cparker@maisd.com   Phone: 616-225-6178 

Montcalm Area ISD 

621 New Street, Stanton, MI 48888 

 

GSRP MAISD Early Childhood Specialist  

Mary Shallman 

Email: mshallman@maisd.com Phone: 616-225-6272 

Montcalm Area ISD 

621 New Street, Stanton, MI 48888 

 

GSRP MAISD Early Childhood Specialist  

Stephanie Schneider  

Email: sschneider@maisd.com  Phone: 616-225-6168 

Montcalm Area ISD 

621 New Street, Stanton, MI 48888 

 

MCGSC Parent Representation  

Mindy Train 

Email: mtrain@maisd.com   Phone: 616-225-6150 

 

Great Start to Quality WRRC  

Lilly McNeil, Quality Improvement Consultant & Specialist  

Email: lmcneil@arborcircle.org  Phone: 231-286-5657 

 

Great Start to Quality 

For more information on the Star Rating System; the most up-to-date star ratings or to look for 

quality childcare please visit: www.greatstarttoquality.org  
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Montcalm Area Career Center- MAISD GSRP 

1550 W Sidney Road, Sidney, MI 48885 

Website: www.maisd.com  Phone: (616) 225-5724 

Early Childhood Specialist: Mary Shallman  

License Name: Montcalm Area Career Center 

License Number: DC590399239 Star Rating: 4 Expires: 4/25/2023 

Kristi Snedden Suzanne Olvera  Jacqueline McConnell  

GSRP Preschool Teacher GSRP Associate Teacher GSRP Associate Teacher 

ksnedden@maisd.com solvera@maisd.com  jmcconnell@maisd.com  

 

Carson City-Crystal Area Schools- Elementary  

338 Eagle Avenue, Carson City, MI 48811 

Website: www.carsoncity.k12.mi.us Phone: (989) 831-2563 

Early Childhood Specialist: Mary Shallman  

License Name: Carson City Elementary School  

License Number: DC590309330 Star Rating: 4 Expires: 8/5/2022 

Dorothy Farrell Corinna Berry 

GSRP Preschool Teacher GSRP Associate Teacher 

dfarrell@cccschools.org cberry@cccschools.org  

Lauren Taylor Maria Bucao 

GSRP Preschool Teacher GSRP Associate Teacher 

ltaylor@cccschools.org mbucao@cccschools.org  

  

Central Montcalm Public Schools- Lower Elementary  

289 St. Clair Street, Sheridan, MI 48884 

Website: www.central-montcalm.org  Phone: (989) 831-2500 

Early Childhood Specialist: Stephanie Schneider   

License Name: Central Montcalm Sheridan Elementary  

License Number: DC590335992 Star Rating: 4 Expires: 1/9/2024 

Chandra Kieffer Shannon Behrend 

GSRP Preschool Teacher GSRP Associate Teacher 

ckieffer@central-montcalm.org shbehrend@central-montcalm.org  

Amber Jones Kim Luscher 

GSRP Preschool Teacher GSRP Associate Teacher 

ajones@central-montcalm.org  kluscher@central-montcalm.org  

 

Greenville Public Schools- Baldwin Heights Elementary  

821 West Oak Street, Greenville, MI 48838 

Website: www.gpsjacket.org Phone: (616) 754-3643 

Early Childhood Specialist: Cyndi Parker 

License Name: Children’s Corner- Baldwin Heights 

License Number: DC590382330 Star Rating: Expires: 

Jennie VanLoenen Joanna Corder 

GSRP Preschool Teacher GSRP Associate Teacher 

jennie.vanloenen@gpsjackets.org  joanna.corder@gpsjackets.org   
Lauren Isham Melanie Johns 

GSRP Preschool Teacher GSRP Associate Teacher 

lauren.isham@gpsjackets.org  melanie.johns@gpsjackets.org   
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Greenville Public School- Cedar Crest Elementary 

622 S Cedar Street, Greenville, MI 48838 

Website: www.gpsjackets.org  Phone: (616) 754-3641 

Early Childhood Specialist: Cyndi Parker  

License Name: Project Start 

License Number: DC590315234 Star Rating: 4 Expires: 12/11/2023 

Katie Baliko Karen Skinner 

GSRP Preschool Teacher GSRP Associate Teacher 

kathleen.baliko@gpsjackets.org karen.skinner@gpsjackets.org  
Julia Villereal Wendy Mogdis 

GSRP Preschool Teacher GSRP Associate Teacher 

julia.villereal@gpsjackets.org wendy.mogdis@gpsjackets.org   
Sarah Porter Lesley Garvey 

GSRP Preschool Teacher GSRP Associate Teacher 

sarah.porter@gpsjackets.org  lesley.garvey@gpsjackets.org  
Chelsey Loper Mici Bos 

GSRP Preschool Teacher GSRP Associate Teacher 

chelsey.loper@gpsjackets.org   mici.bos@gpsjackets.org   

Kathy Tiel Anita Taylor 

GSRP Preschool Teacher GSRP Associate Teacher 

kathy.tiel@gpsjackets.org   anita.taylor@gpsjackets.org  
  

Greenville Public Schools- Lincoln Heights Elementary  

12420 Lincoln Lake Road Northeast, Greenville, MI 48838 

Website: www.gpsjacket.org Phone: (616) 754-9167 

Early Childhood Specialist: Cyndi Parker 

License Name: Project Start Children’s Corner- Lincoln Lake  

License Number: DC410097695 Star Rating: 4 Expires: 12/11/2023 

Kristy Neill Ellen Batu 

GSRP Preschool Teacher GSRP Associate Teacher 

kristy.neill@gpsjackets.org   ellen.batu@gpsjackets.org  
Libby Kreiner Faith Tackett 

GSRP Preschool Teacher GSRP Associate Teacher 

libby.kreiner@gpsjackets.org    faith.tackett@gpsjackets.org    
 

Lakeview Community Schools- Elementary  

9497 Paden Road, Lakeview, MI 48850 

Website: www.lakeviewschools.net Phone: (989) 352-7221 

Early Childhood Specialist: Mary Shallman  

License Name: Lakeview Elementary Preschool 

License Number: DC590362985 Star Rating: 4 Expires: 12/19/2023 

Carmen Gott Hannah Betham 

GSRP Preschool Teacher GSRP Associate Teacher 

gottc@lakeviewschools.net bethamh@lakeviewschools.net  
Marsha Gregory Tasha McKelvey 

GSRP Preschool Teacher GSRP Associate Teacher 

gregorym@lakeviewschools.net  mckelveyt@lakeviewschools.net  
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Montabella Community Schools- Elementary 

1456 East North County Line Road, Blanchard, MI 49310 

Website: www.montabella.com Phone: (989) 427-5414 

Early Childhood Specialist: Stephanie Schneider  

License Name: Montabella Elementary School  

License Number: DC590296308 Star Rating: 5 Expires: 2/27/2023 

Miranda Milett Margo Ellis   

GSRP Preschool Teacher GSRP Associate Teacher 

mmilett@montabella.com  mellis@montabella.com  

Christine Willis  Michelle Helmer  

GSRP Preschool Teacher GSRP Associate Teacher 

cwillis@montabella.com  mhelmer@montabella.com   

 

Tri-County Area Schools- Edgerton Upper Elementary  

412 East Edgerton Street, Howard City, MI 49329 

Website: www.tricountyschools.com Phone: (231) 937-4391 

Early Childhood Specialist: Mary Shallman  

License Name: Edgerton 

License Number: DC590336386 Star Rating: 3 Expires: 5/26/2023 

Kayla Pyne Angela Losinger 

GSRP Preschool Teacher GSRP Associate Teacher 

kpyne@tricountyschools.com alosinger@tricountyschools.com 

Erica Taylor Susan Empie 

GSRP Preschool Teacher GSRP Associate Teacher 

etaylor@tricountyschools.com sempie@tricountyschools.com 

Lara Mills Erin Dewey 

GSRP Preschool Teacher GSRP Associate Teacher 

lmills@tricountyschools.comTri edewey@tricountyschools.com 

Nicole Hauenstein Lisa Lambert 
GSRP Preschool Teacher GSRP Associate Teacher 

nhauenstein@tricountyschools.com llambert@tricountyschools.com  

  

Vestaburg Community Schools- Elementary   

7188 Avenue B, Vestaburg, MI 48891 

Website: www.vcs-k12.net Phone: (989) 268-5284 

Early Childhood Specialist: Stephanie Schneider   

License Name: Vestaburg Community Preschool 

License Number: DC590018610 Star Rating: 5 Expires: 1/20/2024 

Angela Davis Amanda Bunton 

GSRP Preschool Teacher GSRP Associate Teacher 

adavis@vcs-k12.net abunton@vcs-k12.net  

Tiffany Townsend Felicia Braman 

GSRP Preschool Teacher  GSRP Associate Teacher 

ttownsend@vcs-k12.net  fbraman@vcs-k12.net 
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